PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1124

Page 1, line 1, remove "subsection to" and replace "15.1-09-36" with "to chapter 15-10"

Page 1, line 5, remove "subsection to" and replace "15.1-09-36" with "to chapter 15-10"

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

"Fees - Room and meals - Authorization."

- Page 1, line 7, after "when" insert "provided by"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "provides accommodations or meals"
- Page 1, line 9, after the period insert "If a student or the student's parent or guardian is unable to pay the fee for room and meals, the institution shall waive the fee."

Renumber accordingly